

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3591
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2022


REGISTERED MSMEs IN WEST BENGAL


3591.        SHRI RAJU BISTA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of MSMEs registered in the districts of Darjeeling and Kalimpong during the last three years;
(b) the details of funds/financial support provided by the Union Government to the MSME sector in the State of West Bengal and in the aforesaid districts during the last three years; and
(c)  the details of programmes and projects under which funds/financial support can be   applied
for new MSME Start-ups?


ANSWER


           MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

             (SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): The details of MSMEs registered in the districts of Darjeeling and Kalimpong during the last three years are as at Anneure-I.

(b): The details of assistance provided to West Bengal including the districts of Darjeeling and Kalimpong during the last three years under Credit Guarantee Scheme for Subordinate Debt (CGSSD) and Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), are at Annexure-II.

(c): As informed by Department for Promotion of Industry & Internal Trade (DPIIT), Startup India initiative was launched by Hon’ble Prime Minister of India on 16th January, 2016. The flagship initiative aims to build a strong ecosystem for nurturing innovation and startups in the country that will drive sustainable economic growth and generate large-scale employment opportunities. The Action Plan comprises 19 action items spanning across areas such as “Simplification and handholding”, “Funding support and incentives” and “Industry-academia partnership and incubation”. A total of 36,216 startups have been recognized by DPIIT from April 2020 to 14th March 2022. In addition to facilitation for recognition, the Government has been working concertedly to support startups through the various schemes of Startups India viz. Seed Fund, Tax exemption u/s 80 IAC and u/s 56, Patent application and IPR protection, easier public procurement norms, etc.
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Annexure- I


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3591 for answer on 24.03.2022


Registrations on Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum and Udyam in
Darjeeling and Kalimpong districts, 2018-19 to 2021-22


Registrations on Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum between 01-04-2018 to 31-03-2019

District Name Total MSMEs

DARJEELING 315

KALIMPONG 18

Registrations on Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020
District Name Total MSMEs

DARJEELING 363

KALIMPONG 16

Registrations on Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum 01-04-2020 to 30-06-2020

District Name Total MSMEs

DARJEELING 248

KALIMPONG 6

Registrations on Udyam Registration between 01-07-2020 to 31-03-2021

District Name Total MSMEs

DARJEELING 1,838

KALIMPONG 144

Registrations on Udyam Registration between 01-04-2021 to 17-03-2022 till 12:44 PM

District Name Total MSMEs

DARJEELING 5,968

KALIMPONG 302


Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3591 for answer on 24.03.2022


Guarantee Coverage under CGSSD for West Bengal, since inception in 2020 till 28.02.2022


State
Name

FY 2020-21 FY-21-22 (as on 28.02.2022) Commutative As on
28.02.2022

No. of
Beneficiaries

Amt (Rs. In
lakhs)

No. of
Beneficiaries

Amt (Rs. In
lakhs)

No. of
Beneficiaries

Amt (Rs. In
lakhs)

WEST
BENGAL

15 161.84 10 43.82 25 205.66


Progress Report under CGTMSE for  West Bengal, 2019-20 to 2021-22 (upto 28.02.2022)


States and

UTs


FY 19-20


FY 20-21


FY 21-22
( upto 28.02.2022)


No. of
Beneficiaries


Amt (Rs. In
lakhs)


No. of
Beneficiaries


Amt (Rs. In
lakhs)


No. of
Beneficiaries


Amt (Rs. In lakhs)


WEST
BENGAL


37,667


2,398.35


29,789


1,617.68


31,376


2,410.67

